
ORDINANCE NO. 098-041

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 1998, BY AMENDING
ORDINANCE 097-045 AS AMENDED; PROVIDING THAT
EXPENDITURES SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SAID BUDGET; PROVIDING FOR A REPEAL CLAUSE AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINCE BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF

ADDISON, TEXAS THAT:

SECTION 1. That in accordance with Section 5.08 of the City Charter,
Ordinance No. 096-046 of the Town of Addison, Texas, adopting the 1997-98
annual budget, be amended to appropriate $60,208,850 for budget expenditures
in the particulars stated in Attachments A and B attached and made a part of this
ordinance.

SECTION 2. That all ordinances of the City in conflict with the provisions
of this ordinance be, and the same are hereby repealed and all other ordinances
of the city not in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance shall remain in full
force and effect.

SECTION 3. The importance of this ordinance creates an emergency and
an imperative public necessity, and the ordinance shall take effect and be in
force from and after its adoption.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY MAJORITY VOTE OF THE CITY

COUNCIL, this the 8th day of September, 1998.

ATTEST:

PUBLISHED

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY ORDINANCE NO. 098-041



RI

81

Z

-¢
0

<



TOWN OF ADDISON
HOTEL FUND

STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
Proposed End of Year Budget Amendments

Actual Budget
1996-97 1997-98 Amendments

BEGINNING BALANCE $ 2,794,666 $ 4,440,830 $

REVENUES:
Hotel/Motel occupancy taxes
Proceeds from special events
Conference centre rental
Theatre centre rental
Interest earnings and other

4,453,949 4,300,000
190,580 176,000
145,048 152,500
42,585 50,000

170,650 166,200

TOTAL REVENUES 5,002,812     4,844,700

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 7,797,478     9,285,530

EXPENDITURES:
Administration/marketing
Special events
Conference centre
Theatre centre
Capital projects

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

809,299 1,249,960
1,036,024 1,060,180 83,000

446,562 591,290
404,721 449,200

29,594 .1,155,000
2,726,200 4,505,630 83,000

OTHER FINANCING USES:
Transfer to debt service fund

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES
441,473 425,000
441,473 425,000

$4,629,805 $4,354,900 $ (83,000)ENDING FUND BALANCE

Amended
Budget
1997-98

$4,440,830

4,300,000
176,000
152,500
50,000

166,200

4,844,700

9,285,530

1,249,960
1,143,180

591,290
449,200

1,155,000
4,588,630

425,000
425,000

$4,271,900

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY ORDINANCE NO. 098-041
ATTACHMENT B


